G. G. DANDEKAR PROPERTIES LTD.

(Formerly Known as G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited)



Date: 5 January 2025

BSE Scrip Code: 505250

To
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR").

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In furtherance of our disclosure dated December 31, 2024, this is to inform you that the Company has filed an appeal before the Hon'ble Securities Appellate Tribunal challenging the SEBI letter dated December 30, 2024, wherein SEBI has advised the Company to disclose the Deed of Family Settlement dated September 11, 2009, under Regulation 30A of the SEBI LODR.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
For G. G. Dandekar Properties Limited
(formerly known as G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited)

Ashwini Paranjape Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A42898

CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869

Regd. Office & Factory:

B-211/1, MIDC Butibori Industrial Area, Kinhi Village, Tah. Hingna, Dist.: Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra Tel.: (07103) 295109 | Website: www.ggdandekar.com

Mail ID: cs@ggdandekar.com